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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

Assembly District 66

 619 PUBLIC COUNTER

 89 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  710 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  710 

 545 ERIK BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 37 CHARLOTTE FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 123 ERIK BOTTCHER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN AMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUN-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  709 

Unrecorded  1 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

Assembly District 67

 5,303 PUBLIC COUNTER

 904 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,229 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,229 

 4,824 ERIK BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 536 CHARLOTTE FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 837 ERIK BOTTCHER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITANY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KASRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNI ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINGER SNAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE ZARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,225 

Unrecorded  4 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

Assembly District 69

 2,895 PUBLIC COUNTER

 576 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,477 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,477 

 2,598 ERIK BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 237 CHARLOTTE FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 624 ERIK BOTTCHER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX BODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN V. FINNERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM ELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RODEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA NOWALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,472 

Unrecorded  5 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

Assembly District 75

 3,602 PUBLIC COUNTER

 522 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,138 

 3,109 ERIK BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 307 CHARLOTTE FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 665 ERIK BOTTCHER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAM FARZEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEE HOLMAN SEAQUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENOR ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GONZALEZ-ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH W. FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY RIPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONELL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROBIN KRUGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 5 TONY SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR OLIVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,132 

Unrecorded  6 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 12,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,554 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,554 

 11,076 ERIK BOTTCHER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,117 CHARLOTTE FRIEDMAN (REPUBLICAN)

 2,249 ERIK BOTTCHER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX BODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA POMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY PRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAM FARZEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEE HOLMAN SEAQUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITANY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON KASRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PETERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNI ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEGO FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENOR ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE STEFANIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN V. FINNERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINGER SNAP (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE LARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GONZALEZ-ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH W. FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUTHIZER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 KAREN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY RIPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELY WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN AMICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAYLA LAW-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM ELKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONELL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROBIN KRUGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE ZARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RODEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA REISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA NOWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 6 TONY SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR OLIVEIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUN-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,538 

Unrecorded  16 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Special Election - 47SD 36AD 74AD - 02/03/2026

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

2/24/2026  8:58:24AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, February 24, 2026.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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